
General $753,493

Capital Outlay $627,473

Special Education $558,053

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.839

Owner Occupied $4.115

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.516

Special Education $0.300

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.111

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$196,826

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$306,826Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $504,866,609

Owner Occupied $21,033,898

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $15,147,262

Total $541,047,769

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

13.1

10.0%

18.6

$45,568Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 108.619

9-12 32.190

111.023

34.118

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 146.783 151.115

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 157

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 1

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 47.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.0%

13

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 402

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 151

Educational Funds $12,909

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 151.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
29

2019-2020 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 5.974 5.974

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD  57436

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,142

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,037,420

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$188,712

$3,915

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $32,620

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,280,911

County $8,346

State $347,150

Federal $96,944

Total $1,733,350

$784,189

$0

$0

$0

$141,784

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$784,189 $141,784 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$16,791

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$39,989

$177,551

$69,484

$0

$6,905

$0

$2,800

$0

$0

$0

$6,753

$0

$29,483

$12,060

$189

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,515

$61,491

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$98,507 $4,051 $0 $0

$0 $2,939,931 $0 $0

$173,551 $98,786 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$955,636

$14,674

$0

$5,581

$115,729

$54,704

$0

$59,863

$28,080

$41,572

$0

$0

$0

$24,928

$237,012

$1,960

$0

$751

$43,986

$29,850

$0

$19,542

$5,445

$5,513

$0

$0

$0

$3,441

$19,292

$3,915

$0

$63,055

$22,863

$12,745

$10,376

$38,751

$16,808

$49,455

$0

$0

$0

$3,454

$38,418

$157

$0

$2,342

$3,508

$4,735

$0

$21,145

$19,339

$34,793

$0

$0

$0

$505

$37,265

$0

$0

$4,648

$0

$1

$2,929,555

$96,806

$2,800

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,524

$524

$0

$36,231

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,753

$292

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Doland School District 56-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$107,331 $131,332

$1,629,122 $3,120,717 $234,359 $0Total Expenditures

$1,300,768 $347,499 $240,712 $124,943 $3,071,075 $47,324


