as of 12/10/2020

# 2019-2020 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD 57436

Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 402

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	157
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	151
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	151.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	1
Home School ADM	0.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	29
% Special Needs Students*	18.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	47.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	97.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.0
Number of Graduates	13

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,568
Avg Years of Experience	13.1
% with Advanced Degrees	10.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	18.6
Classroom Staff	1.0

## American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	4

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,142

#### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	5.974	5.974
KG-8	108.619	111.023
9-12	32.190	34.118
Total	146.783	151.115

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$12,909

## **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$306,826
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$196,826

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### \_\_\_\_\_

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations				
Agricultural	\$504,866,609			
Owner Occupied	\$21,033,898			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$15,147,262			

**Total** 

\$541,047,769

## **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$753,493
Capital Outlay	\$627,473
Special Education	\$558,053
Impact Aid	\$0

# 2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$1.839
Owner Occupied	\$4.115
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.516
Special Education	\$0.300
Capital Outlay	\$1.111
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*</sup> District has an opt out of GF levy.

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

# **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,280,911	\$784,189	\$141,784	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$8,346	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$347,150	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$96,944	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$107,331	\$131,332
Total	\$1,733,350	\$784,189	\$141,784	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$10,515	\$16,791

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,037,420	\$61,491	\$188,712	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,915	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$39,989	\$6,905	\$29,483	\$0
Administration Services	\$177,551	\$0	\$12,060	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$98,507	\$4,051	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$2,939,931	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$173,551	\$98,786	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$69,484	\$2,800	\$189	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$6,753	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$32,620	\$0	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,629,122	\$3,120,717	\$234,359	<b>\$0</b>

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$955,636	\$237,012	\$19,292	\$38,418	\$37,265	\$0
PK Instruction	\$14,674	\$1,960	\$3,915	\$157	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$5,581	\$751	\$63,055	\$2,342	\$4,648	\$0
Administration Services	\$115,729	\$43,986	\$22,863	\$3,508	\$0	\$3,524
Fiscal Services	\$54,704	\$29,850	\$12,745	\$4,735	\$1	\$524
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$10,376	\$0	\$2,929,555	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$59,863	\$19,542	\$38,751	\$21,145	\$96,806	\$36,231
Transportation Services	\$28,080	\$5,445	\$16,808	\$19,339	\$2,800	\$0
Other Support Services	\$41,572	\$5,513	\$49,455	\$34,793	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,753
Co-Curricular	\$24,928	\$3,441	\$3,454	\$505	\$0	\$292
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,300,768	\$347,499	\$240,712	\$124,943	\$3,071,075	\$47,324

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.